65

,0
26

5,
27

5,
39

3
D

ef
ic

it
on

 d
is

po
sa

l o
f a

ss
et

s
(1

,1
26

,4
71

)
(5

36
,7

34
)

(9
26

,2
12

)
(4

69
,1

61
)

Ta
xa

tio
n

38
(9

44
,2

10
)

(8
48

,8
31

)
-

-

D
ef

ic
it

fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r

(1
,4

11
,1

39
,5

15
)

(2
,3

89
,6

61
,0

40
)

(1
,4

27
,4

42
,9

48
)

(2
,3

83
,0

08
,0

31
)

A
ttr

ib
ut

ab
le

 to
:

N
et

 A
ss

et
 h

ol
de

rs
 o

f t
he

 c
on

tro
llin

g
en

tit
y

(1
,4

11
,6

11
,0

71
)

(2
,3

89
,4

91
,4

97
)

(1
,4

27
,4

42
,9

48
)

(2
,3

83
,0

08
,0

31
)

M
in

or
ity

 in
te

re
st

47
1,

55
6

(1
69

,5
43

)
-

-
Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality Group
Group Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2010

Statement of Changes in Net Assets

Figures in Rand

Share premiumFair value
adjustment assets-
available-for-sale

reserve

Accumulated
surplus

Minority interestTotal net assets

Economic entity
Opening balance as previously reported7,442,0072,090,72939,324,124,14117,638,30339,351,295,180
Adjustments
Prior year adjustments (Note 49)-(181,044)6,953,869,20618,7826,953,706,944

Balance at 01 July 2008 as restated7,442,0071,909,68546,277,993,34717,657,08546,305,002,124
Other fair value gains (losses)-(570,991)-(17,660)(588,651)

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets-(570,991)-(17,660)(588,651)
Surplus for the year--(2,389,491,497)(169,540)(2,389,661,037)

Total recognised income and expenses for the year-(570,991)(2,389,491,497)(187,200)(2,390,249,688)

Total changes-(570,991)(2,389,491,497)(187,200)(2,390,249,688)

Balance at 01 July 2009 restated7,442,0071,338,69443,888,501,85017,469,88243,914,752,433
Changes in net assets
Other fair value gains (losses)-509,285-15,751525,036
Other adjustments--(4,527)-(4,527)

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets-509,285(4,527)15,751520,509
Surplus for the year--(1,411,611,071)471,556(1,411,139,515)

Total recognised income and expenses for the year-509,285(1,411,615,598)487,307(1,410,619,006)

Total changes-509,285(1,411,615,598)487,307(1,410,619,006)

Balance at 30 June 20107,442,0071,847,97942,476,886,25217,957,18942,504,133,427

Note(s)17

Controlling entity